September 2, 2022
TDK Electronics AG
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Dr. Werner Lohwasser, Chairman · Juergen Holzinger · Joachim Thiele
CAP

be produced at the plant in Nashik/India in addition to the plant in Zhuhai FTZ/China. The
Nashik plant is IATF 16949 certified and manufactures the products with the same level of
quality. The 15-digit ordering codes remain unchanged.
The additional production site in Nashik is valid for standard ordering codes as per product
datasheet. Customer-specific ordering codes, including 18-digit codes ending Z9, are not
affected.
Affected products
Ordering code Lead space
B32754* 27.5 mm
B32756* 37.5 mm
B32758* 52.5 mm
B32922H* 15.0 mm
B32922J* 15.0 mm
B32923H* 22.5 mm
B32923J* 22.5 mm
B32924H* 27.5 mm
B32923J* 27.5 mm
B32926H* 37.5 mm
B32926J* 37.5 mm
Scheduled date of change:      January 1, 2023
Estimated date of first deliveries: January 1, 2023
It is possible that future shipments can consist of products from different plants.
The data sheets may be downloaded from www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/film_mkp and